

No. 4-422

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

CHAD DAVID,

Petitioner,

v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

*On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit*

TEAM #P3
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED I

TABLE OF CONTENTS II

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES IV

STATEMENT OF CASE 1

A. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....4

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT5

ARGUMENT..... 6

I. THE COMMUNITY CARETAKER EXCEPTION TO THE FOURTH AMENDMENT DOES NOT PERMIT A WARRANTLESS SEARCH OF THE HOME 6

A. The Community Caretaker Exception Is Limited To Warrantless Searches Of Automobiles.....6

B. The Community Caretaker Exception Only Applies If The Search Was Reasonable, Limited, And Divorced From Any Criminal Investigation.....8

1. The Community Caretaker exception only applies if the search was reasonable..... 9

a. A search is only reasonable if it is supported by specific, objective, and articulable facts.....9

b. A search is only reasonable if the facts would give rise to a good faith reason to intrude.....10

c. A search is only reasonable if the basis for the search would outweigh the need for the Fourth Amendment right to privacy.....11

2. The community caretaker exception requires that the search be limited to the conditions that gave rise to the intrusion 13

3.	The community caretaker exception requires that the intrusion be completely divorced from a criminal investigation.....	14
II.	THE SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE COUNSEL ATTACHES TO PREINDICTMENT PLEA NEGOTIATIONS AS A MATTER OF LAW	15
A.	The Right To Effective Counsel Attaches To Pre-Indictment Plea Negotiations Because It Represents The Beginning Of Adversarial Proceedings.....	15
1.	The application of the right to effective counsel to pre-indictment pleas is supported by the language and purpose of the Sixth Amendment	15
2.	The Supreme Court does not require a strict mechanical application of the bright line rule	16
3.	There is support among the lower courts for the Supreme Court to extend the right to effective assistance of counsel prior to the filing of formal charges	20
B.	Chad David’s Sixth Amendment Right to Effective Counsel was Violated When his Defense Attorney failed to communicate a favorable plea offer during a Critical Stage of the Prosecution.....	21
	CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES	
<i>Brigham City v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006)	9, 11
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973).....	7, 13, 14
<i>Colorado v. Bertine</i> , 479 U.S. 367 (1987)	10
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971).....	8, 12
<i>Florida v. Wells</i> , 495 U.S. 1 (1990).....	10
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	6
<i>Kirby v. Illinois</i> , 406 U.S. 682 (1972).....	15, 17, 18, 19
<i>Maryland v. Buie</i> , 494 U.S. 325 (1990).....	11
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012).....	passim
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1986).....	18
<i>Pullman-Standard v. Swint</i> , 456 U.S. 273 (1982).....	4, 5
<i>Rothgery v. Gillespie County, Texas</i> , 554 U.S. 191(2008).....	18
<i>South Dakota v. Opperman</i> , 428 U.S. 364 (1976).....	7
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	8, 9, 12
<i>United States v. Ash</i> , 413 U.S. 300 (1973).....	16, 21
<i>United States v. Gouveia</i> , 467 U.S. 180 (1984).....	15, 18
<i>United States v. U.S. District Court</i> , 407 U.S. 297 (1972).....	6
<i>United States v. Wade</i> , 388 U.S. 218 (1967).....	16, 17, 21, 22
UNITED STATES CIRCUIT COURT CASES	
<i>Darensburg v. Metro. Transp. Comm'n</i> , 636 F.3d 511 (9th Cir. 2011).....	5

<i>Nunes v. Mueller</i> , 350 F.3d 1045 (9th Cir. 2003)	21
<i>Rhoades v. Henry</i> , 638 F.3d 1027 (9th Cir. 2011)	5
<i>Roberts v. Maine</i> , 48 F.3d 1287 (1st Cir.1995)	20
<i>Turner v. United States</i> , 885 F.3d 949 (6th Cir. 2018)	15, 24
<i>United States ex rel. Hall v. Lane</i> , 804 F.2d 79 (7th Cir.1986)	20
<i>United States v. Blaylock</i> , 20 F.3d 1458 (9th Cir.1994)	21
<i>United States v. Bute</i> , 43 F.3d 531 (10th Cir. 1994)	7
<i>United States v. Erickson</i> , 991 F.2d 529 (9th Cir. 1993)	7
<i>United States v. Leonti</i> , 326 F.3d 1111 (9th Cir. 2003)	21, 22
<i>United States v. Moody</i> , 206 F.3d 609 (6th Cir. 2000)	19, 20
<i>United States v. Pichany</i> , 687 F.2d 204 (7th Cir. 1982)	7
<i>United States v. Quezada</i> , 448 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 2006)	13, 14
<i>United States v. Rohrig</i> , 98 F.3d 1506 (6th Cir. 1996)	10
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 820 F.3d 356 (8th Cir. 2016)	10,11
